document shall be resolved by having the more specific reference to the matter prevail.

4. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE

The Parties agree that time is of the essence for the Scope of Services.  Contractor shall complete the work on or 
before March 1, 2022. 

5. COMPENSATION/PAYMENT.

City will pay Contractor a total fixed sum of One Hundred Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars 
($131,497.00) in accordance with prices stated in the Contractor’s Price Sheet upon successful completion of the 
project. 

City shall make payments in accordance with the Local Government Prompt Payment Act, Sections 218.70, et. seq. 
Florida Statutes. 

#210009I